
Redwater District Ukrainian Greek-Catholic Parishes

April - July 2023

Parish Priest: Fr. Slavko Dumeč (o. Славко Думич ​􏰱- way to pronounce - Dumych􏰲)
1112 Foxwood Cres; Sherwood Park, AB; T8A 4X4;Phone: 780-467-6200; e-mail: fr.dumec@eeparchy.com

April 2023

Sunday, April 2
Palm Sunday

8:30 amWaugh
11:30 am Redwater

Thursday, April 6
Holy Thursday, 12 Gospel readings

6:00 pmWaugh

Friday, April 7
Free services Holy / Good Friday

10:00 am Athabasca
1:00 pm Darling
3:00 pm Thorhild

Saturday, April 8
Easter Sunday service + blessing of
food baskets

6:00 pm Athabasca

Sunday, April 9
Easter Sunday service + blessing of
food baskets

6:00 am Thorhild
9:00 am Darling

Monday, April 10
10:00 amWaskatenau
Free service

Friday, April 14
Free services Holy / Good Friday

12:00 pm Rossington
3:00 pm Carvel

Saturday, April 15
Easter Sunday Julian Calendar
service + blessing of food baskets

4:00 pm Rossington

Sunday, April 16
Easter Sunday Julian Calendar
service + blessing of food baskets

7:00 am Carvel

Gregorian Calendar-Thomas Sunday

11:30 amWaskatenau

Sunday, April 23
10:00 am Athabasca
+ 2 graveside services

Sunday, April 30
8:30 am Radway
11:00 am Fedorah
+ graveside service

May 3 2023 Redwater District
Meeting 6:30 pm at Waugh

Welcome newly formed District

May 2023

Saturday, May 6
11:00 am Frains
+ graveside service

Sunday, May 7
8:30 am Darling
11:30 amWaugh
+ graveside service

Saturday, May 13
10:00 am Thorhild
+ 2 graveside service

Sunday, May 14
Mother’s day

8:30 am Athabasca
11:30 am Radway
+ graveside service

Thursday, May 18
Ascension Free service

6:00 pm Fedorah Praznyk

Saturday, May 20
10:00 am Redwater
+ 2 graveside services
5:00 pm at St. Michael’s Cemetery
Edmonton ( also other cemeteries in
Edmonton could be arranged for that day)

Sunday, May 21
10:00 am Carvel Praznyk
(93 Anniversary celebration with
Bishop David) + graveside service

Saturday, May 27
11:00 am Cherhill
+ graveside service

mailto:fr.dumec@eeparchy.com


Sunday, May 28
Pentecost

8:30 am Athabasca
11:30 amWaskatenau
Praznyk + graveside service

Services in Lodges
Please call Fr. Slavko the night before
the scheduled service to confirm if
the services will be held on that day.

-1st Friday of the month in the
“Diamond Spring Lodge”
Redwater at 10:00 am.

-2ndMonday of the month in the
“Newthorad Lodge” Thorhild at
10:00 am.

-3 Monday (“Southfort Bend
Gardens” 8802 Southfort Drive)
Fort Saskatchewan at 10:00 am

-3rd Tuesday of the month in the
“Continuing Care Centre” Radway
at 10:00 am.

Confessions: by appointment or
before and after each Divine
Liturgy.

Baptism: by appointment.

Marriage: by an appointment at
least six months in advance.

Sacrament for the sick: call Fr.
Slavko Dumeč at any time

June 2023

Saturday, June 3
11:30 am Darling
Praznyk + 2 graveside services

Sunday, June 4
8:30 amWaugh
12:00 pmManly
Praznyk + graveside service

Saturday, June 10
11:00 am Eldorena
+ graveside service

Sunday, June 11
8:30 am Athabasca
10:30 am New Pine Creek
graveside service only

1:00 pm Sandhills
+ graveside service

Saturday, June 17
10:00 am Rossington
+ graveside service

3:00 pm Rochfort Bridge
graveside service only

6:00 pmWildwood
graveside service only

Sunday, June 18
Fathers day

8:30 am Thorhild
12:00 pm Prosperity
Praznyk + graveside service

Saturday, June 24
10:00amWaskatenau

Sunday, June 25
8:30am Redwater
11:30am Athabasca

July 2023

Sunday, July 2
8:30 am Thorhild
11:30 am Darling

Sunday, July 9
8:30 am Athabasca
11:30 amWaskatenau

Sunday, July 16
8:30 am Redwater
12:00 pmManly

Sunday, July 23
8:30 am Radway
11:30m Athabasca

Sunday, July 30
10:30 amWaugh

Please join us to celebrate a
Thanksgiving to God for the last
10 years together as a District, the
last service with Father Slavko as
Redwater District Parish Priest

and his family, and a welcome to
the new parishes.

Followed by
District Picnic with

activities and fun at Waugh
Polish Hall


